PUD NO. 1 OF SKAGIT COUNTY WEST MOUNT VERNON PIPELINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT

ADDENDUM NO. 1

Date of Issue: December 11, 2023

To All Planholders and/or Prospective Bidders:

The time and place of bidding remains unchanged as 10:00 AM, Wednesday, December 20, 2023 at Public Utility District No. 1 of Skagit County.

Acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in the space provided in the BID FORM. Failure to do so may subject the Bidder to disqualification.

The following changes, additions, and/or deletions are hereby made a part of the project bid documents for the West Mount Vernon Pipeline Replacement Project, and shall have the same effect as if set forth therein.

A. PROPOSAL

a. Remove the existing Bid Schedule (Proposal pages 3 & 4) and insert the attached Bid Schedule (Proposal pages 3 & 4) revised December 11, 2023.

The Bid Schedule changes include the Bid Schedule Title Revision to West Mount Vernon Pipeline Replacement Project

b. Remove the existing Bid Bond (Proposal page 9) and insert the attached Bid Bond (Proposal page 9) revised December 11, 2023.

The Bid Bond page change includes the project title revision to West Mount Vernon Pipeline Replacement Project in paragraph 2.

This Addendum consists of this one (1) cover page and three (3) attached pages, for a total of **four (4)** pages.

pages.

12/11/2023

Mark Handzlik, P.E., Engineering Manager

Appended hereto and part of Addendum No. 1

- A. Revised Bid Schedule (2 pages)
- B. Revised Bid Bond (1 page)

WEST MOUNT VERNON PIPELINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT BID SCHEDULE

Item No.	Bid Schedule Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$	\$
2	Accident Prevention Program and Site Specific Health and Safety Plan, Including COVID-19 Protection Plan	1	LS	\$	\$
3	SPCC and TESC Plan	1	LS	\$	\$
4	ESC Lead	1	LS	\$	\$
5	Install and Maintain Temporary Erosion Control and Water Pollution Control Measures	1	LS	\$	\$
6	Traffic Control Supervisor	50	Day	\$	\$
7	Flaggers	750	HR	\$	\$
8	Traffic Control Signs and Devices	1	LS	\$	\$
9	Furnish Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	10	DAY	\$	\$
10	Furnish and Install Adequate Site and Trench Safety Systems in Accordance with Chapter RCW 49.17	2,960	LF	\$	\$
11	Sawcut Pavement for Permanent Patch	1,581	LF	\$	\$
12	Furnish and Install Engineer-Ordered Trench Stabilization Material	51	TON	\$	\$
13	Furnish and Install Engineer-Ordered Over Excavation	30	CY	\$	\$
14	Furnish and Place Crushed Surfacing Material, Top Course	400	TON	\$	\$
15	Furnish, Place and Compact HMA Class ½-Inch, P.G. 64-22 for Permanent Patch	165	TON	\$	\$
16	Furnish & Install 8" PVCO C-909 CL235 Pipe, Including Trench Excavation, Backfill and Compaction	2,960	LF	\$	\$
17	Furnish and Install 8" x 8" DI Cross, Fitting	1	EA	\$	\$
18	Furnish and Install 8" x 8" DI Tee, Fitting	3	EA	\$	\$
19	Furnish and Install 8" DI 45 Degree Bend, Fitting	6	EA	\$	\$
20	Furnish and Install 8" DI Flange Adapter, Fitting	8	EA	\$	\$
21	Furnish and Install 8" DI Gate Valve w/ Valve Box and Cover	13	EA	\$	\$
22	Furnish and Install Fire Hydrant Assembly	8	EA	\$	\$

Item No.	Bid Schedule Description		Unit	Unit Price	Total
23	Replace 5/8-inch Water Service, Short Rehau Municipex	28	EA	\$	\$
24	Replace 5/8-inch Water Service, Long Rehau Municipex	27	EA	\$	\$
25	Waterline Flushing, Pressure Testing, Disinfection and Bac-T testing	1	LF	\$	\$
26	Connection Work for Tie-In at STA 4+30.5	1	LS	\$	\$
27	Connection Work for Tie-In at STA 7+44	1	LS	\$	\$
28	Connection Work for Tie-In at STA 21+50	1	LS	\$	\$
29	Connection Work for Tie-In at STA 28+35	1	LS	\$	\$
30	Connection Work for Tie-In at STA 31+98	1	LS	\$	\$
31	Connection Work for Tie-In at STA 38+23	1	LS	\$	\$
32	Landscape and Surface Restoration Force Account	1	FA	\$10,000	\$10,000

Sub-Total Bid SCHEDULE	
Sales Tax (8.8%)	
Total Bid Amount	

Total Bid Amount (written in words)

DOLLARS

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we	,						
Of_							
OfHereinafter called the Contractor (Principal), and							
a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of hereinafter called the Surety, and authorized to transact business within the State of Washington as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto Public Utility District No. 1 of Skagit County, Washington (Obligee) in the full and penal sum of five percent (5%) of the total bid amount appearing on the bid proposal of said principal for the work hereinafter described, for the payment of which, well and truly be made to the Owner, the Contractor and the Surety bind themselves and each of their heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.							
THE CONDITIONS OF THE ABOVE OBLIGATI herein is herewith submitting his or its bid proper REPLACEMENT PROJECT.							
to said Principal, and if said Principal shall duly ma furnish the Performance and Payment Bond as required of ten (10) days from and after said award, exclusive	y the Principal is accepted, and the contract is awarded ake and enter into and execute said contract and shall d by the bidding and contract documents within a period of the day of such award, then its obligation to pay the all be null and void, otherwise it shall remain and be in						
Signed and sealed this day of	, 20						
Contractor	Surety						
Ву	By						
Title							
Corporate Seal	Corporate Seal						

The Attorney-In-Fact who executes this bond on behalf of the Surety must attach a copy of his Power of Attorney as evidence of his authority.